
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3273
ANSWERED ON:04.02.2004
FOUR LANING OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY ON BOT BASIS
RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal by State Governments for four laning of National Highway on BOT basis;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard;

(d) whether proposals have been received by the Central Government from state Governments for implementation of the four laning of NH-2 section of Golden Quadrilateral project and four laning of NH-33 from Barhi-Ranchi and NH-33 from Barhi-Baraghora;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKIRISHNAN)

(a) to (c) Yes, Sir. The details are enclosed at Annexure.

(d) to (f) National Highways Authority of India is executing four laning of the entire NH-2 from Delhi to Kolkata. Proposals have been received by the Central Government for implementation of four laning of NH-33 from Barhi to Ranchi and Ranchi to Baraghora. Details are enclosed at Sl. No. 10 and Sl. No. 11 of Annexure.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) AND (d) TO (f) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3273
F OR ANSWER ON 04.02.2004 ASKED B Y S HRI RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY REGARDING F OUR LANING OF NATIONAL
HIGHWAY ON BOT BASIS.

Sl. Project State Action Taken
No.

1. Four laning of Pune- Maharashtra Technical proposalapproved.
 Solapur road from   km
 210/0 to 241/0 of  NH-9.

2.    Four  laning of Gonde-    Maharashtra    Technical Proposalapproved.
 Nasik Pimpalgaon road
 including Dwarka fly
 over.

3. Construction of ROB Maharashtra Technical Proposalapproved at   km   399/0   near
 Fekri of NH-6.

4. Four laning of Nasik Maharashtra Technical Proposalapproved
 Sinnar road  (NH-50).

5.    Construction        of    Maharashtra    Work has been awarded.


 bridge     and     its
 approaches      across
 Pinglai river at km
 113/800 on NH-6.

6. Four laning of Pune- Maharashtra Work under progress.
 Solapur road from km
 14/0 to 40/0 of NH-9

7. Four laning from km Maharashtra Work under progress.
 12/200 to 40/0 of  NH-50.

8.    km  493/0-524/0 (Pune-     Andhra     Land Acquisition estimate
 Hyderabad Section) of Pradesh sanctioned.
 NH-9.

9.    km 182/5-222/5      Andhra           Land Acquisition
 (Hyderabad- Pradesh estimate sanctioned.
 Vijayawada    section)
 of NH-9.

10. Barhi-Ranchi Section Jharkhand This section is proposed of NH-33. for four laning under
         Pradhan   Mantri   Bharat
         Jodo Pariyojana (PMBJP).
         Bids have been invited
         for award of work.

11.   Ranchi-Baraghora          Jharkhand    Part of this section from
 section of NH-33                      Ranchi  to Jamshedpur  is
         proposed for four laning under    Pradhan   Mantri
         Bharat   Jodo  Pariyojana
         (PMBJP).     Bids     for
         preparation of Detailed
         Project Report have been invited.
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